Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)			
JOSEPH P. ERRICO (09/16/2003), MICHAEL				
W. DUDASIK (09/16/2003), AND RAFAIL				
ZUBOK (09/16/2003)	Name: SPINECORE, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Sireet Address:			
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) allached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	475 SPRINGFIELD AVE, 4TH FLOOR			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America 2ip: 07901			
Olher	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/938,080				
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No			
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:			
Name: William A. Di Bianca				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
a to a second a construction when the second a second second second				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SPINE 3.0-437 7P I C IV CCC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
······································				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting tille			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State:NJ Zip:07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 518-6308	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: wdibianca@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name William A. Di Bianca			
Email Address: <u>Wdrblanca@ldlkm.com</u>				
November 4, 2010 Signature				
William A. Di Bianca - 58,653	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; 4			

1287304

700449836

· · · ·

.

,

	SIGNMENT O		DN	, F	-292
Whereas, I/We,	Joseph F	. Errico;	of Gre	en Brook, NJ	,hereafter
referred to as applic	ant have invent	ad certain new and	d useful improveme	nts in	
Intervent	abral Spacer Device I	Having Engagement H	lole Pairs for Manipulatic	n Using a Surgical To	ol
for which an ap					Maa
Application Nur	nber/				
X for which an ap	plication for a Ur	nited States Paten	t was executed on _	9/16/2003	, and
Whereas, to"assignee" whose	pineCore, Inc.	of	Sum	mit, NJ	herein refei
				Summic IN	07951 18
desirous of acquirin	g the entire right,	, title and interest i	in the same;		
other good and valu transfer unto said as	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a	on, I/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gro ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventionanted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in s legal representatives	resents do sell, as in and the entire rive terest in and to the ves, to the full end	ight, title and e and reques to same, for f i of the term (
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sai	able considerate asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made	on, i/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gr ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a.	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in a legal representativ y as the same would	resents do sell, as in and the entire rive terest in and to the ves, to the full end	ight, and ight, tille and e and reques we same, for f s of the term f by me had th
which said Patent m assignment and sai Executed this	able considerate asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made	on, i/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gr ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a.	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in a legal representativ y as the same would	esents do seil, as on and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to th ves, to the full end d have been held	ight, and ight, tille and e and reques we same, for f s of the term f by me had th
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sail Executed this atGr	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, i/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gr ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a.	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in a legal representativ y as the same would	esents do seil, as in and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to th ves, to the full end d have been held , 20	ight, title and e and reques to same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sail Executed this at Gr	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, I/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gri ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a.	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in a legal representativ y as the same would	esents do seil, as on and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to th ves, to the full end d have been held	ight, title and e and reques to same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sail Executed this at Gr	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, i/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gr ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a.	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in a legal representativ y as the same would	esents do seil, as in and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to th ves, to the full end d have been held , 20	ight, title and e and reques to same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sail Executed this atGr	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, I/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gri ssignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a. day of	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and in a legal representativ y as the same would	esents do seil, as in and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to th ves, to the full end d have been held , 20	ight, title and e and reques to same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sail Executed this atGr State of	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use nay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, I/We, the appli and exclusive right s which may be gr asignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a. day of	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and In a legal representation y as the same would September	esents do seil, as in and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to the ves, to the full end d have been held , 20, , 20, , 20,	ight, tille and e and reques te same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03
other good and valu transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent m assignment and sail Executed this atGr State of County of Before me persona	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, I/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gro asignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a. day of ass: day of ass:	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and In a legal representation y as the same would September	esents do seil, as in and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to the ves, to the full end d have been held , 20, , 20, , 20,	ight, tille and e and reques te same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03
other good and value transfer unto said as interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent m assignment and said Executed this atGr State of County of Before me persona and acknowledged	able considerable asignee the full a y and all Patents issued to said as f, and for the use hay be granted, a e not been made <u>16th</u> een Brook, NJ	on, I/We, the appli and exclusive right swhich may be gro asignee, of the ent e and behoof of his as fully and entirely a. day of ass: day of ass:	icant(s), by these pr to the said inventio anted therefor. I/W ire, right, title and In a legal representation y as the same would September	esents do seil, as in and the entire ri e hereby authoriz iterest in and to the ves, to the full end d have been held , 20, , 20, , 20, , 20, , 20, , 20,	ight, tille and e and reques te same, for f i of the term i by me had th 03

.

120

PATENT REEL: 025300 FRAME: 0458

.

				<b>Docket Number</b>	( / or here of a second
AS	<b>BIGNMENT OF</b>	APPLICATION		F-/	292
Whereas, I/We,	Michael W.	Dudasik; of		Nutley, NJ	,hereafter
sterred to an spall	cont have inventer	d certain new and u	iseful Improvement	s in	
BIEI190 IU de appli	wheal Spacer Device Ha	aving Engagement Hole	Pairs for Manipulation	Using a Surgical To	ol
	-		as filed on		
Application Nu	mber/		*		
X for which an ap	oplication for a Unit	led States Patent w	as executed on	9/1 <u>6/2</u> 003	, and
	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Summ	uit, NJ	herein referred
o"assignee" whose	mailing address b	s 447 Springfi	Summ eld Avenue,	Summit, NJ	0793 <u>1</u> is
		title and interest in t			
	•				
nansfer unto said a nterest in and to a) hat said Patent be cole use and behow which said Patent i	ssignee the full an hy and all Patents v issued to said ass of, and for the use hay be granted, as	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a	, right, title and inte ecal representative	hereby authorize arest in and to the full end	e and request the same, for his d of the term for
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to an hat said Patent be ole use and behow which said Patent i assignment and sa	assignee the full an hy and all Patents ( issued to said ass of, and for the use hay be granted, as le not been made.	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a	i the said invention ted therefor. I/We i, right, title and into egal representative as the same would	and the entire i hereby authoriz arest in and to th as, to the full and have been held	ignt, the and request he same, for his d of the term for l by me had this
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to au het said Patent be sole use and behow which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this	assignee the full an ny and all Patents v issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made.	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a	i the said invention ted therefor. I/We i, right, title and into egal representative as the same would	and the entire i hereby authoriz arest in and to th as, to the full and have been held	e and request the same, for his d of the term for
transfer unto said a interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this at	assignee the full an ny and all Patents v issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made.	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a	i the said invention ted therefor. I/We i, right, title and into egal representative as the same would	and the entire i hereby authoriz arest in and to th as, to the full and have been held	ignt, the and request he same, for his d of the term for l by me had this
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to au that said Patent be sole use and behow which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this	assignee the full an ny and all Patents v issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made.	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a	the said invention ted therefor. I/We ogal representative as the same would September	hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this at	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u>	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of	the said invention ted therefor. I/We ogal representative as the same would September	hereby authoriz arest in and to the ss, to the full one have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this at	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u>	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of	the said invention ted therefor. I/We ogal representative as the same would September	hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to an hat said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this at State of County of	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> SS	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of	the said invention ted therefor. I/We ogal representative as the same would September	hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
transfer unto said a interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent if assignment and sa Executed this at State of Before me persons	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>555</u> <u>16th</u> <u>5555</u> <u>16th</u> <u>5555</u> <u>16th</u> <u>5555</u> <u>16th</u> <u>55555</u> <u>16th</u> <u>555555555555555555555555555555555555</u>	id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of	the said invention ted therefor. I/We , right, title and inte egal representative as the same would September	And the entire in hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
transfer unto said a nterest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent if assignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me persona and acknowledged	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> SS July appeared said i the foregoing insti	d exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the antire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of day of 5:	the said invention ted therefor. I/We orgal representative as the same would September	And the entire in hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
transfer unto said a interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent i assignment and sa Executed this at State of Before me persona	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> SS July appeared said i the foregoing insti	d exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the antire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of day of 5:	the said invention ted therefor. I/We orgal representative as the same would September	And the entire in hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
transfer unto said a nterest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent if assignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me persona and acknowledged	Issignee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> SS July appeared said i the foregoing insti	d exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the antire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of day of 5:	the said invention ted therefor. I/We orgal representative as the same would September	and the entire in hereby authoriz prest in and to the ss, to the full end have been held , 20 	ight, due and te and request he same, for his d of the term for by me had this 03
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent if assignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me persons and acknowledged day of Seal	A signee the full an ny and all Patents i issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>1</u>	Id exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the antire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of day of  S:  as of record of the entire as of record of the entire	e interest or their repre-	And the entire in hereby authoriz prest in and to the state of the full end have been held , 20	ary Public)
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent if assignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me persons and acknowledged day of Seal	A signee the full an ny and all Patents of issued to said ass of, and for the use nay be granted, as le not been made. <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16th</u> <u>16</u>	d exclusive right to which may be gran lignee, of the entire and behoof of his i a fully and entirely a day of day of day of  5: rument to be his fro  es of record of the entire se below".	e interest or their repre-	And the entire in hereby authoriz prest in and to the state of the full end have been held , 20	ary Public)

•

.

AS	SIGNMENT O		N		er (Optional) -292
Whereas, I/We,	Rafe	nil Zubok o	fMidlan	d Park, NJ	,herealter
referred to as applic	ant, have invente	d certain new and	I useful improvemen	nts in	
interveri	ebral Spacer Device h	laving Engagement Ho	ole Fairs for Manipulatio	n Using a Surgical T	ioni
for which an ap	plication for a Un	ited States Patent	was filed on	A	
X for which an ap					
Whereas,	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Sumr	nit, NJ	_herein refem
				Summit, NJ	<u>07931 is</u>
desirous of acquirin	ig the entire right,	title and interest i	n the same;		
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent n assignment and sai	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a	which may be gra signee, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely	: Iggal neoresonusin	terest in and to t least to the full en	he same, for his d of the term fo
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent n assignment and sai Executed this	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made	which may be gra signes, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely	re, right, title and ini legal representativ	a nereby aution terest in and to t res, to the full en i have been heid	to and request he same, for his d of the term fo d by me had this
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent n assignment and sai	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made	which may be gra signes, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely	anted therefor. 1799 re, right, title and ini s legal representativ 7 as the same would	a nereby aution terest in and to t res, to the full en i have been heid	to and request he same, for his d of the term fo d by me had this
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent n assignment and sai Executed this	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made	which may be gra signes, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely	anted therefor. 1799 re, right, title and ini s legal representativ 7 as the same would	a hereby aution terest in and to t res, to the full en i have been heid	to and request he same, for his d of the term fo d by me had this
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent n assignment and sai Executed this atMidla	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> and Park, NJ	which may be gra signes, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely	anted therefor. 1799 re, right, title and ini s legal representativ 7 as the same would	a hereby aution terest in and to t res, to the full en i have been heid	03
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoc which said Patent n assignment and sai Executed this atMidla	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> and Park, NJ	which may be gra signes, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely	anted therefor. 1799 re, right, title and ini s legal representativ 7 as the same would	terest in and to the full end tot to the full end to the full end to the full end to the full	03
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent n assignment and said Executed this atMidla State of County of	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> and Park, NJ ) S	which may be gra signee, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely day of day of	anted therefor. 1799 re, right, title and ini s legal representativ 7 as the same would	terest in and to the full end tot to the full end to the full end to the full end to the full	03
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent n assignment and said Executed this atMidla State of County of	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> Ind Park, NJ S Ily appeared said	which may be gra signee, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely day of S:	Anted therefor. <i>IVVv</i> re, right, tille and ini legal representativ v as the same would September	2 hereby autom terest in and to t rea, to the full en i have been heit 	03
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent n assignment and said Executed this atMidla State of County of Before-me-personal and acknowledged	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> Ind Park, NJ S lily appeared said the foregoing ins	which may be gra signee, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely day of Gay of S:	anted therefor. 1799 re, right, title and ini s legal representativ 7 as the same would	2 hereby autom terest in and to t rea, to the full en i have been heit 	03
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoc which said Patent n assignment and sai Executed this atMidla State of County of Before-me-persona and acknowledged	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> Ind Park, NJ S Ily appeared said	which may be gra signee, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely day of Gay of S:	Anted therefor. <i>IVVv</i> re, right, tille and ini legal representativ v as the same would September	A hereby automic terest in and to t rea, to the full en i have been heit 	03 03
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoc which said Patent n assignment and said Executed this atMidla State of County of Before-me-persona and acknowledged day of Seal	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> and Park, NJ <u>16th</u> S July appeared said the foregoing inst	S:	inted therefor. <i>I/We</i> re, right, tille and ini legal representativ as the same would <u>September</u>	A hereby automic terest in and to t rea, to the full en i have been heir , 20	any Public)
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behoc which said Patent n assignment and said Executed this atMidla State of County of Before me persona and acknowledged day of	issued to said as of, and for the use nay be granted, a le not been made <u>16th</u> and Park, NJ <u>16th</u> and Park, NJ <u>16th</u> silly appeared said the foregoing inst <u>20</u>	which may be gra signee, of the enti- and behoof of his s fully and entirely day of day of S:  trument to be his t	inted therefor. <i>I/We</i> re, right, tille and ini legal representativ as the same would <u>September</u>	A hereby automic terest in and to t rea, to the full en i have been heir , 20	any Public)



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST - WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908-654-5000 • Fax 908-654-7866 • www.ldlkm.com

PATENTS, TRADIMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNIALR COMPETITION

## **Facsimile Transmittal**

To:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-8456

Date: November 4, 2010 No. Pages: 5 File Name.: SPINE 3.0-437 7P I C IV CCC Client/Matter No: SPINE/5148 Attorney/Secretary: WAD/kj

## **MESSAGE:**

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use. disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

453504\_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 025300 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 11/05/2010**